é\lou’re
2\ Right

To Vote.,

VOTER TURNOUT
SUMMARY REPORT
2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

Monroe y ard of Elec
39 West Mai S chester Nw k 14614

October 19, 2007




CONTENTS DESCRIPTION

GENEIAL SUMMIAIY ...ttt ettt ettt et e st e et e e be e beeabeeeseeasse e teeaheeeReeeRte e s te e be e Eeeeseeanbeenteeaneeaneeeneeenneenneesneeanees Page 1
DT Lo ol = L Lol U 4] 1 - TSP SPPR Page 11
REPUDBIICAN SUMIMAIY ...ttt e e e et e e s b e e s te e e st e e s te e beeasbeente e beeaseeaneeeseesneesneeannes Page 17

Lo LT o L=l To [=] oot TU g T 4= AP T T SR Page 23




GENERAL SUMMARY




2007 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY GENDER

LT/LD SUMMARY
LEGISLATIVE TOTAL VOTERS MALES FEMALES
DISTRICT
OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 06 85 1,119 7.6 33 409 8.1 52 710 7.3
Leg. Dist. 07 81 595 13.6 29 230 12.6 52 365 14.2
Leg. Dist. 21 905 7,615 11.9 362 2,949 12.3 543 4,666 11.6
Leg. Dist. 22 769 6,629 11.6 269 2,564 10.5 500 4,065 12.3
Leg. Dist. 23 898 5,832 154 409 2,508 16.3 489 3,324 14.7
Leg. Dist. 24 550 3,546 155 235 1,474 15.9 315 2,072 15.2
Leg. Dist. 25 761 6,687 114 285 2,695 10.6 476 3,992 11.9
Leg. Dist. 26 229 3,335 6.9 89 1,263 7.0 140 2,072 6.8
Leg. Dist. 27 920 8,972 10.3 342 3,379 10.1 578 5,593 10.3
Leg. Dist. 28 351 5,502 6.4 151 2,119 7.1 200 3,383 5.9
Leg. Dist. 29 946 6,833 13.8 345 2,610 13.2 601 4,223 14.2
CITY TOTAL: 6,495 56,665 11.5 2,549 22,200 115 3,946 34,465 11.4
TOWNS
Chili 1,112 12,597 8.8 538 5,782 9.3 574 6,815 8.4
Henrietta 2,237 8,002 28.0 1,147 4,070 28.2 1,090 3,932 27.7
Irondequioit 188 1,981 9.5 94 928 10.1 94 1,053 8.9
Mendon 27 348 7.8 13 145 9.0 14 203 6.9
Ogden 8 315 2.5 4 156 2.6 4 159 2.5
Parma 52 379 13.7 31 186 16.7 21 193 10.9
Pittsford 71 1,205 5.9 31 460 6.7 40 745 54
Sweden 12 101 11.9 5 44 114 7 57 12.3
Webster 131 677 19.4 70 328 21.3 61 349 17.5
TOWNS TOTAL: 3,838 25,605 15.0 1,933 12,099 16.0 1,905 13,506 14.1
Grand Total: 10,333 82,270 12.6 4,482 34,299 13.1 5,851 47,971 12.2
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2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

VOTER TURNOUT BY PARTY

LT/LD SUMMARY

Part 1 of 2

LEGISLATIVE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENCE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 06 85 1,119 7.60 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
Leg. Dist. 07 81 595 13.61 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
Leg. Dist. 21 905 7,615 11.88 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
Leg. Dist. 22 769 6,629 11.60 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
Leg. Dist. 23 899 5,832 15.41 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
Leg. Dist. 24 550 3,546 15.51 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
Leg. Dist. 25 761 6,687 11.38% 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
Leg. Dist. 26 229 3,335 6.87 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
Leg. Dist. 27 920 8,972 10.25 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
Leg. Dist. 28 351 5,502 6.38 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
Leg. Dist. 29 950 6,833 13.90 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
CITY TOTAL: 6,500 56,665 11.47 % 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 %
TOWNS
Chili 308 5,386 5.72% 804 7,211 11.15 % 0 0 0.00 %
Henrietta 0 0 0.00 % 2,173 7,324 29.67% 64 678 9.44 %
Irondequoit 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 % 185 1,981 9.34 %
Mendon 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 % 27 348 7.76 %
Ogden 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 % 8 315 2.54 %
Parma 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 % 52 379 13.72 %
Pittsford 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 % 71 1,205 5.89 %
Sweden 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 % 12 101 11.88 %
Webster 0 0 0.00 % 0 0 0.00 % 129 677 19.05 %
TOWNS TOTAL: 308 5,386 5.72 % 2,977 14,535 20.48 % 548 5,684 9.64 %
GRAND TOTAL: 6,808 62,051 10.97 % 2,977 14,535  20.48 % 548 5,684 9.64 %
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2007 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 1 of 2

LEGISLATIVE NDOB 18-24 25-34 35-44
DISTRICT
OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 06 1 21 4.8 0 61 0.0 6 192 3.1 3 201 1.5
Leg. Dist. 07 0 9 0.0 1 43 2.3 1 76 1.3 0 74 0.0
Leg. Dist. 21 25 124 20.2 12 611 2.0 62 1,579 3.9 100 1,593 6.3
Leg. Dist. 22 14 59 23.7 16 696 2.3 39 1,242 3.1 75 1,295 5.8
Leg. Dist. 23 20 85 235 15 431 35 58 1,484 3.9 98 1,061 9.2
Leg. Dist. 24 11 52 21.2 11 211 5.2 31 751 4.1 85 649 13.1
Leg. Dist. 25 23 70 32.9 10 675 1.5 44 1,162 3.8 65 1,229 5.3
Leg. Dist. 26 2 35 5.7 5 301 1.7 11 702 1.6 36 736 4.9
Leg. Dist. 27 15 86 17.4 17 753 2.3 35 1,523 2.3 111 1,875 5.9
Leg. Dist. 28 6 64 9.4 9 486 1.9 19 1,079 1.8 46 1,093 4.2
Leg. Dist. 29 27 102 26.5 18 582 3.1 44 1,178 3.7 86 1,348 6.4
CITY TOTAL: 144 707 20.4 114 4,850 2.4 350 10,968 3.2 705 11,154 6.3
TOWNS
Chili 67 384 17.4 22 861 2.6 44 1,565 2.8 105 2,237 4.7
Henrietta 23 71 32.4 55 458 12.0 85 1,033 8.2 301 1,504 20.0
Irondequoit 0 0 0.0 18 258 7.0 24 519 4.6 44 443 9.9
Mendon 0 0 0.0 1 77 1.3 2 52 3.8 6 56 10.7
Ogden 0 0 0.0 0 54 0.0 0 69 0.0 2 90 2.2
Parma 0 0 0.0 3 57 5.3 2 82 2.4 8 85 9.4
Pittsford 0 0 0.0 5 135 3.7 5 249 2.0 16 267 6.0
Sweden 0 0 0.0 0 12 0.0 0 31 0.0 2 18 11.1
Webster 0 0 0.0 12 94 12.8 18 144 12.5 39 182 21.4
TOWNS TOTAL: 90 455 19.8 116 2,006 5.8 180 3,744 4.8 523 4,882 10.7
Grand Total: 234 1,162 20.1 230 6,856 3.4 530 14,712 3.6 1,228 16,036 7.7
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LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN

CITY
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.

Leg

CITY
TOWNS

Chili

Henrietta

Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.

Dist

TOTAL:

06
07
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Irondequoit
Mendon
Ogden

Parma

Pittsford
Sweden
Webster

TOWNS TOTAL:

Grand Total:

45-54
VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
20 239 8.4
14 116 121
211 1,570 13.4
174 1,383 12.6
190 1,026 18.5
132 741 17.8
147 1,306 11.3
51 664 7.7
197 1,933 10.2
76 1,206 6.3
201 1,395 14.4
1,413 11,579 12.2
209 2,639 7.9
520 1,706 30.5
47 362 13.0
8 109 7.3
3 69 4.3
13 78 16.7
19 263 7.2
3 18 16.7
24 121 19.8
846 5,365 15.8
2,259 16,944 13.3

2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE
LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 2 of 2
55-64
VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
24 201 11.9
25 138 18.1
259 1,167 22.2
212 1,055 20.1
268 1,037 25.8
163 629 25.9
194 1,027 18.9
59 483 12.2
294 1,511 19.5
91 817 11.1
247 1,128 21.9
1,836 9,193 20.0
217 2,139 10.1
413 1,279 32.3
25 206 12.1
4 33 12.1
0 15 0.0
10 51 19.6
10 169 5.9
4 10 40.0
14 62 22.6
697 3,964 17.6
2,533 13,157 19.3

65+

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

31 204 15.2
40 139 28.8
236 971 24.3
239 899 26.6
249 708 35.2
117 513 22.8
278 1,218 22.8
65 414 15.7
251 1,291 19.4
104 757 13.7
323 1,100 29.4
1,933 8,214 235
448 2,772 16.2
840 1,951 43.1
30 193 155

6 21 28.6

3 18 16.7

16 26 61.5
16 122 131

3 12 25.0

24 74 32.4
1,386 5,189 26.7
3,319 13,403 24.8
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25.0%

VOTER TURNOUT BY PARTY
2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

20.0% -

15.0%

10.0%

5.0% -

20.5%

11.0%

9.6%

0.0%

Democratic Republican

Independence
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VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL AND BY GENDER
2007 PRIMARY ELECTION
20.0%
15.0% -
12.6% 13.1% 12.2%

10.0%

5.0% -

0.0%

Total Vote Males Females
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25.0%

20.0%

15.0%

10.0%

5.0%

0.0%

COMPARISON OF TOTAL AND GENDER TURNOUT

2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

B Democratic
O Republican
O Independence

Total Party

Males Females
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30.0%

VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE GROUP
2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

25.0%

24.8%

20.0% -

15.0% -

10.0% -

5.0% -

13.3%

7.7%

3.4% 3.6%

0.0%

19.3%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54

55-64 65+
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COMPARISON OF TURNOUT BY AGE GROUP
2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

40.0%

35.0% -

30.0% -

25.0%

O Democratic
20.0% — | Republican
OIndependence

15.0%

10.0% -

0.0% ‘ ‘

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
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DEMOCRATIC SUMMARY




LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT

OR TOWN

CITY
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.
Leg.

Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
Dist.
CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS

Chili
Henrietta

06
07
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Irondequoit
Mendon
Ogden

Parma

Pittsford
Sweden
Webster

TOWNS TOTAL:

Grand Total:

2007 PRIMARY ELECTION
DEMOCRATIC TURNOUT BY GENDER

LT/LD SUMMARY
TOTAL VOTERS MALES FEMALES
VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
85 1,119 7.6 33 409 8.1 52 710 7.3
81 595 13.6 29 230 12.6 52 365 14.2
905 7,615 11.9 362 2,949 12.3 543 4,666 11.6
769 6,629 11.6 269 2,564 10.5 500 4,065 12.3
899 5,832 154 410 2,508 16.3 489 3,324 14.7
550 3,546 155 235 1,474 15.9 315 2,072 15.2
761 6,687 11.4 285 2,695 10.6 476 3,992 11.9
229 3,335 6.9 89 1,263 7.0 140 2,072 6.8
920 8,972 10.3 342 3,379 10.1 578 5,593 10.3
351 5,502 6.4 151 2,119 7.1 200 3,383 59
950 6,833 13.9 347 2,610 13.3 603 4,223 14.3
6,500 56,665 11.5 2,552 22,200 11.5 3,948 34,465 115
308 5,386 5.7 125 2,166 5.8 183 3,220 5.7
0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0
308 5,386 57 125 2,166 5.8 183 3,220 5.7
6,808 62,051 11.0 2,677 24,366 11.0 4,131 37,685 11.0
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2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

DEMOCRATIC LT/LD SUMMARY

Part 1 of 2
LEGISLATIVE NDOB 18-24 25-34 35-44
DISTRICT
OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 06 1 21 4.8 0 61 0.0 6 192 3.1 3 201 1.5
Leg. Dist. 07 0 9 0.0 1 43 2.3 1 76 1.3 0 74 0.0
Leg. Dist. 21 25 124 20.2 12 611 2.0 62 1,579 3.9 100 1,593 6.3
Leg. Dist. 22 14 59 23.7 16 696 2.3 39 1,242 3.1 75 1,295 5.8
Leg. Dist. 23 20 85 235 15 431 35 59 1,484 4.0 98 1,061 9.2
Leg. Dist. 24 11 52 21.2 11 211 5.2 31 751 4.1 85 649 13.1
Leg. Dist. 25 23 70 32.9 10 675 1.5 44 1,162 3.8 65 1,229 5.3
Leg. Dist. 26 2 35 5.7 5 301 1.7 11 702 1.6 36 736 4.9
Leg. Dist. 27 15 86 17.4 17 753 2.3 35 1,523 2.3 111 1,875 5.9
Leg. Dist. 28 6 64 9.4 9 486 1.9 19 1,079 1.8 46 1,093 4.2
Leg. Dist. 29 27 102 26.5 19 582 3.3 45 1,178 3.8 86 1,348 6.4
CITY TOTAL: 144 707 20.4 115 4,850 2.4 352 10,968 3.2 705 11,154 6.3
TOWNS
Chili 15 119 12.6 6 439 1.4 14 785 1.8 17 921 1.8
Henrietta 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Irondequoit 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Mendon 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Ogden 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Parma 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Pittsford 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Sweden 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Webster 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
TOWNS TOTAL: 15 119 12.6 6 439 1.4 14 785 1.8 17 921 1.8
Grand Total: 159 826 19.2 121 5,289 2.3 366 11,753 3.1 722 12,075 6.0
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LEGISLATIVE 45-54

DISTRICT

OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY

Leg. Dist. 06 20 239 8.4
Leg. Dist. 07 14 116 12.1
Leg. Dist. 21 211 1,570 134
Leg. Dist. 22 174 1,383 12.6
Leg. Dist. 23 190 1,026 18.5
Leg. Dist. 24 132 741 17.8
Leg. Dist. 25 147 1,306 11.3
Leg. Dist. 26 51 664 7.7
Leg. Dist. 27 197 1,933 10.2
Leg. Dist. 28 76 1,206 6.3
Leg. Dist. 29 201 1,395 14.4
CITY TOTAL: 1,413 11,579 12.2
TOWNS

Chili 55 1,105 5.0
Henrietta 0 0 0.0
Irondequoit 0 0 0.0
Mendon 0 0 0.0
Ogden 0 0 0.0
Parma 0 0 0.0
Pittsford 0 0 0.0
Sweden 0 0 0.0
Webster 0 0 0.0
TOWNS TOTAL: 55 1,105 5.0
Grand Total: 1,468 12,684 11.6

2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE
DEMOCRATIC LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 2 of 2
55-64
VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
24 201 11.9
25 138 18.1
259 1,167 222
212 1,055 20.1
268 1,037 25.8
163 629 25.9
194 1,027 18.9
59 483 12.2
294 1,511 19.5
91 817 11.1
249 1,128 221
1,838 9,193 20.0
74 093 75
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
74 993 75
T 1012 10,186 18.8

65+
VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
31 204 15.2
40 139 28.8
236 971 24.3
239 899 26.6
249 708 35.2
117 513 22.8
278 1,218 22.8
65 414 15.7
251 1,291 19.4
104 757 13.7
323 1,100 29.4
1,933 8,214 235
127 1,024 12.4
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
127 1,024 12.4
2,060 9,238 22.3

Page 13



DEMOCRATIC TURNOUT - TOTAL AND GENDER
2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

20.0%
15.0% |
11.0% 11.0% 11.0%
10.0% |
5.0%
0.0%
Total Vote Males Females
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DEMOCRATIC TURNOUT BY AGE GROUP
2007 PRIMARY ELECTION
25.0%
22.3%
20.0% - 18.8%
15.0% -
11.6%
10.0%
6.0%
5.0% -
3.1%
2.3%
0.0%
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
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REPUBLICAN SUMMARY




2007 PRIMARY ELECTION
REPUBLICAN TURNOUT BY GENDER

LT/LD SUMMARY
LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT TOTAL VOTERS MALES FEMALES
OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 06 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 07 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 21 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 22 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 23 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 24 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 25 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 26 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 29 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
CITY TOTAL: 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
TOWNS
Chili 804 7,211 11.1 413 3,616 11.4 391 3,595 10.9
Henrietta 2,173 7,324 29.7 1,113 3,739 29.8 1,060 3,585 29.6
Irondequoit 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Mendon 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Ogden 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Parma 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Pittsford 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Sweden 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Webster 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
TOWNS TOTAL: 2,977 14,535 205 1,526 7,355 20.7 1,451 7,180 20.2
GRAND TOTAL 2,977 14,535 20.5 1,526 7,355 20.7 1,451 7,180 20.2
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2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE
REPUBLICAN LT/LD SUMMARY
Part 1 of 2
LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT NDOB 18-24 25-34 3544
OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 06 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 07 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 21 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 22 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 23 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 24 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 25 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 26 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 29 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
CITY TOTAL: 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
TOWNS
Chili 52 265 19.6 16 422 3.8 30 780 3.8 88 1,316 6.7
Henrietta 23 71 324 54 375 14.4 75 854 8.8 281 1,334 211
Irondequoit 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Mendon 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Ogden 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Parma 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Pittsford 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Sweden 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Webster 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
TOWNS TOTAL: 75 336 22.3 70 797 8.8 105 1,634 6.4 369 2,650 13.9
GRAND TOTAL.: 75 336 22.3 70 797 8.8 105 1,634 6.4 369 2,650 13.9
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2007 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

REPUBLICAN LT/LD SUMMARY

LEGISLATIVE

DISTRICT 45-54

OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY

Leg. Dist. 06 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 07 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 21 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 22 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 23 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 24 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 25 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 26 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 29 0 0 0.0
CITY TOTAL: 0 0 0.0
TOWNS

Chili 154 1,534 10.0
Henrietta 509 1,587 32.0
Irondequoit 0 0 0.0
Mendon 0 0 0.0
Ogden 0 0 0.0
Parma 0 0 0.0
Pittsford 0 0 0.0
Sweden 0 0 0.0
Webster 0 0 0.0
TOWNS TOTAL: 663 3,121 21.2
GRAND TOTAL: 663 3,121 21.2

Part 2 of 2

55-64

65+

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
143 1,146 12.0 321 1,748 18.0
399 1,204 33.0 832 1,899 44.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
542 2,350 231 1,153 3,647 31.6
542 2,350 231 1,153 3,647 31.6
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30.0%

REPUBLICAN TURNOUT - TOTAL AND GENDER

2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

25.0%

20.0%

15.0% -

10.0% -

5.0%

20.5%

0.0%

20.7% 20.2%

Total Vote

Males Females
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35.0%

REPUBLICAN TURNOUT BY AGE GROUP

2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

30.0% -

25.0% -

21.2%

31.6%

23.1%

20.0%

15.0%

10.0% |

5.0% -

13.9%

8.8%

0.0%

6.4%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54

55-64 65+
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INDEPENDENCE SUMMARY




LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT
OR TOWN

CITY

Leg. Dist. 06
Leg. Dist. 07
Leg. Dist. 21
Leg. Dist. 22
Leg. Dist. 23
Leg. Dist. 24
Leg. Dist. 25
Leg. Dist. 26
Leg. Dist. 27
Leg. Dist. 28
Leg. Dist. 29
CITY TOTAL:

TOWNS
Chili
Henrietta
Irondequoit
Mendon
Ogden
Parma
Pittsford
Sweden
Webster
TOWNS TOTAL:

Grand Total:

TOTAL VOTERS

INDEPENDENCE TURNOUT BY GENDER

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0

0 0 0.0
64 678 9.4
185 1,981 9.3
27 348 7.8
8 315 2.5
52 379 13.7
71 1,205 5.9
12 101 11.9
129 677 19.1
548 5,684 9.6
548 5,684 9.6

2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

LT/LD SUMMARY

MALES

VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT

0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
34 331 10.3
93 928 10.0
13 145 9.0
4 156 2.6
31 186 16.7
31 460 6.7
5 44 11.4
68 328 20.7
279 2,578 10.8
279 2,578 10.8

FEMALES
VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
30 347 8.6
92 1,053 8.7
14 203 6.9
4 159 2.5
21 193 10.9
40 745 5.4
7 57 12.3
61 349 17.5
269 3,106 8.7
269 3,106 8.7
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2007 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

INDEPENDENCE LT/LD SUMMARY

Part 1 of 2
LEGISLATIVE 18-24 25-34 35-44
DISTRICT
OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY
Leg. Dist. 06 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 07 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 21 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 22 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 23 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 24 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 25 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 26 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 29 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
CITY TOTAL: 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
TOWNS
Chili 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Henrietta 0 0 0.0 1 83 1.2 10 179 5.6 20 170 11.8
Irondequoit 0 0 0.0 17 258 6.6 23 519 4.4 44 443 9.9
Mendon 0 0 0.0 1 77 1.3 2 52 3.8 6 56 10.7
Ogden 0 0 0.0 0 54 0.0 0 69 0.0 2 90 2.2
Parma 0 0 0.0 3 57 5.3 2 82 2.4 8 85 9.4
Pittsford 0 0 0.0 5 135 3.7 5 249 2.0 16 267 6.0
Sweden 0 0 0.0 0 12 0.0 0 31 0.0 2 18 11.1
Webster 0 0 0.0 12 94 12.8 17 144 11.8 39 182 21.4
TOWNS TOTAL: 0 0 0.0 39 770 5.1 59 1,325 4.5 137 1,311 10.5
Grand Total: 0 0 0.0 39 770 5.1 59 1,325 45 137 1,311 10.5

Page 24



LEGISLATIVE 45-54

DISTRICT

OR TOWN VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
CITY

Leg. Dist. 06 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 07 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 21 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 22 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 23 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 24 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 25 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 26 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 27 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 28 0 0 0.0
Leg. Dist. 29 0 0 0.0
CITY TOTAL: 0 0 0.0
TOWNS

Chili 0 0 0.0
Henrietta 11 119 9.2
Irondequoit 47 362 13.0
Mendon 8 109 7.3
Ogden 3 69 4.3
Parma 13 78 16.7
Pittsford 19 263 7.2
Sweden 3 18 16.7
Webster 24 121 19.8
TOWNS TOTAL: 128 1,139 11.2
Grand Total: 128 1,139 11.2

2007 PRIMARY ELECTION
VOTER TURNOUT BY AGE

INDEPENDENCE LT/LD SUMMARY

Part 2 of 2
55-64
VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
14 75 18.7
24 206 11.7
4 33 12.1
0 15 0.0
10 51 19.6
10 169 5.9
4 10 40.0
13 62 21.0
79 621 12.7
79 621 12.7

65+
VOTED REGISTERED TURNOUT
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
0 0 0.0
8 52 15.4
30 193 15.5
6 21 28.6
3 18 16.7
16 26 61.5
16 122 13.1
3 12 25.0
24 74 32.4
106 518 20.5
106 518 20.5
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INDEPENDENCE TURNOUT - TOTAL AND GENDER
2007 PRIMARY ELECTION
15.0%
12.5% -
10.8%
10.0% 9.6%
8.7%

7.5% -

5.0%

2.5%

0.0%

Total Vote Males Females
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INDEPENDENCE TURNOUT BY AGE GROUP

2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

25.0%

20.0% -

15.0%

11.2%

10.5%

10.0%

5.1%
5.0% - 4.5%

20.5%

12.7%

0.0%
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54

55-64 65+
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